L0500018819

(Re	equestor's Name)
(Ac	ddress)
(Ac	ddress)
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	
(Bu	usiness Entity Name)
(Do	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
Name Availab ility	
Document	
Examiner	
Updater	Office Use Only
Ubdafer Veril) ar	DCC
Acknov, ledgement	DCC
W. P. Verifyer	DCC



12/21/195 IGHER DH2 **125.00

FILED 2005 FEB 21 A 7 28 SECRETARY OF STATE • The Law Office of Chris M. Vorbeck, P.A. 4470 Northgate Court Sarasota, FL 34234 (941) 921-3124 Fax (941) 358-2104

CHRIS M. VORBECK, Esq. LL.M. - Taxation JODI L. VORBECK, Esq. Attorney At Law Also Admitted in Georgia

February 15, 2005

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: JCP Services, LLC

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of organization and our check for \$125.00

FROM: Chris M. Vorbeck, Esq. 4470 Northgate Court Sarasota, FL 34234 (941) 921-3124

SECRETARY OF STAT	2005 FEB 21 A 7	
	7 29	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR JCP SERVICES, L.L.C.

The undersigned authorized representative of JCP Services, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company formed hereunder, (the "Company"), on behalf of the members of the Company, hereby forms a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is JCP Services, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II

The address of the company's principal place of business in this state is:

702 Tyler Drive Sarasota, FL 34236

And the mailing address for the company is:

702 Tyler Drive Sarasota, FL 34236 EB

ح ہہ

29

ARTICLE III

The initial Registered Agent of the company shall be James C. Padgett located at the company's registered office:

702 Tyler Drive Sarasota, FL 34236

ARTICLE IV

The company shall be managed by managers in accordance with the Operating Agreement. The name and address of the initial managers is set forth below. The initial manager shall serve as manager until the first annual meeting of members or until its successors are elected and qualify.

James C. Padgett

ARTICLE V

The period of duration of the company is perpetual.

ARTICLE VI

(a) The company shall indemnify every manager, and the manager's here, executors and administrators, against expenses actually and reasonably incurrently the manager, as well as against any amount paid upon a judgment in connection with any action, suit, or other proceeding, civil or criminal, to which the manager may be made a party by reason of having been a manager of this limited liability company.

(b) This indemnification is being given because the manager(s) will be requested by the company to act for and on behalf of the company and for the company's benefit.

(c) This indemnification is not exclusive of other rights to which the manager(s) may be entitled.

(d) The manager(s) are entitled to the fullest indemnification allowed by the current law or as the law may be amended after the adoption of these articles.

(e) A manager shall be liable to the company for the following actions:

(1) Any breach of his or her duty of loyalty to the company, or to its members;

(2) An act or omission that was taken in bad faith and which constitutes a breach of the Manager's duty to the company by an act that is grossly negligent, malicious, or intentional, as those terms are defined at law;

(3) A transaction in which the manager benefits to the detriment of the company or its members.

(4) An action for which the manager is liable at law and for which an indemnification is not allowed.

ARTICLE VII

۰. .

The purpose or purposes for which the company is organized are to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida, as they may be amended from time to time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has executed the foregoing Articles of Organization as of this 15th day of February, 2005.

AUTHO ATÍVE RE

Chris M. Vorbeck



Certificate of Designation Registered Agent/Registered Office

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 608, Florida Statutes, the undersigned company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent in the State of Florida.

- 1. The name of the company is JCP Services, LLC
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

James C. Padgett 702 Tyler Drive Sarasota, FL 34236

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED COMPANY AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES REFATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITIONAL REGISTERED AGENT.

James C. Padgett 10 <u>d</u> Date